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CASE NOS. 22-0997; 22-1044 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS 

IN RE STATE OF TEXAS 
Relator. 

 
On Petition for Writ of Mandamus to the 334th Judicial District Court,  

Harris County 
 
 

IN RE STATE OF TEXAS 
Relator. 

 
 

On Petition for Writ of Mandamus to 
to the Harris County Commissioners Court, 

Judge Lina Hidalgo, in her official capacity as Harris County Judge, and 
Clifford Tatum, in his official capacity as Harris County Elections Administrator 

 
NOTICE OF NON-OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANT’S  

MOTION TO DISMISS 
 

To Honorable Supreme Court of Texas:  

 On July 14, 2023, counsel for the State of Texas submitted to this Court a 

motion to dismiss the cases docketed at In re Texas, No. 22-0997 (Tex. Nov. 8, 2022) 

and In Re Texas, No. 22-1044, (Tex. Nov. 22, 2022). Counsel for the Texas 

Organizing Project writes to inform the Court that it does not oppose the State’s 

motion to dismiss on the grounds that there is no longer a controversy and confirm 

that Respondents would not be prejudiced by this motion.  
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Respectfully submitted,  
 
/s/ Edgar Saldivar                      
Hani Mirza 
Texas Bar No. 24083512 
hani@texascivilrightsproject.org 
Joaquin Gonzalez 
Texas Bar No. 24109935 
joaquin@texascivilrightsproject.org 
Christina Beeler 
Texas Bar No. 24096124 
christinab@texascivilrightsproject.org 
Zachary Dolling 
Texas Bar. No. 24105809 
zachary@texascivilrightsproject.org 
Texas Civil Rights Project 
1405 Montopolis Drive 
Austin, Texas 78741 
Telephone: (512) 474-5073 
Fax: (512) 474-0726 
 
Edgar Saldivar 
Texas Bar No. 24038188 
esaldivar@aclutx.org 
Ashley Harris 
Texas Bar No. 24123238 
aharris@aclutx.org 
Thomas Buser-Clancy 
Texas Bar No. 24078344 
tbuser-clancy@aclutx.org 
ACLU Foundation of Texas, Inc. 
5225 Katy Freeway, Suite 350 
Houston, TX 77007 
Telephone: (713) 942-8146 
Fax: (915) 642-6752 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on July 17, 2023, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

Notice of Non-Opposition to Defendant’s Motion to Dismiss was served upon 

counsel of record in this proceeding via e-service.   

/s/ Edgar Saldivar 
Edgar Saldivar 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 
  
Microsoft Word reports that this document contains words 89, excluding the 

portions of the document exempted by Rule 9.4(i)(1). 

/s/ Edgar Saldivar 
             Edgar Saldivar 
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Automated Certificate of eService
This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below:

Nina Kumar on behalf of Edgar Saldivar
Bar No. 24038188
nkumar@aclutx.org
Envelope ID: 77594824
Filing Code Description: Letter/Notice
Filing Description: Notice of Non-Opposition to Defendant's Motion to
Dismiss
Status as of 7/17/2023 3:46 PM CST

Associated Case Party: State of Texas

Name

Ari Cuenin

Judd E.Stone

Michael Abrams

William FCole

Mayuly Brito

BarNumber Email

ari.cuenin@oag.texas.gov

judd.stone@oag.texas.gov

michael.abrams@oag.texas.gov

William.Cole@oag.texas.gov

mayuly.brito@oag.texas.gov
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Associated Case Party: Hani Mirza
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Hani Mirza

BarNumber

24083512

Email

hmirza@wustl.edu
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Status

SENT

Associated Case Party: Texas Organizing Project
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Hani Mirza

Edgar Saldivar

Ashley Harris

Thomas Buser-Clancy

Joaquin Gonzalez

Christina Beeler

Zachary Dolling
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hani@texascivilrightsproject.org

esaldivar@aclutx.org

aharris@aclutx.org

tbuser-clancy@aclutx.org

joaquin@texascivilrightsproject.org

christinab@texascivilrightsproject.org
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SENT

SENT

SENT
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